Teamsters Medical Plan B

Effective July I ,2021, the County will pay up to one thousand one hundred sixty dollars
($ I 160.00) toward the cost of insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by
payrolldeduction. Effective January 1,2022,the County willpay up to one thousand
two hundred ten dollars ($1210.00) toward the cost of insurance and the employee shall
pay the difference by payroll deduction. Effective January 1,2023,the Countywillpay
up to one thousand two hundred sixty dollars ($1260.00) toward the cost of insurance and
the employee shall pay the difference by payroll deduction. Effective January 1,2024,
the County will pay up to one thousand three hundred ten dollars ($1310.00) toward the
cost of insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by payroll deduction.

B. To recognize continuous lengh of service with the county (defined as lensth of service
with the C without a break in service of one hund red eishtv (180) con davs